Bulletin HY25-2812-M1/US
Parts List
812 Series
Effective: January 15, 2016
Supersedes: HY25-2812-M1/US
 Dated March 15, 2002
II
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND

7
Parts List
812 SeriesModel Number Designation
812	 X	 K	 AH	 X	 –	 Y	 3	 XD
Basic Model
	 812
Mounting Type
	 X	=	Standard Mount
	 Z	=	Deep Mount (Bearing Caps Rotated 180°)
Gear Ratio
	 K	=	0.667:1
	 M	=	Bearing Caps Rotated 180°
Input Gear Designator
Lubrication
	 X	=	No Option Available
Output Type
	 XD	 =	 1.250" Rd.
	 XR	 =	 CHELSEA Special
	 AK	 =	 S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt
	 RA	 =	 Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt
	 RB	 =	 Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4 Bolt
	 XX	 =	 1.250" Tapered Shaft
	 XY	 =	 Meiller Pump
Assembly Arrangement
	 3, 4, 5, 6
Shifter Type
	 A	 =	 Air
	 Y 	=	 Lever
	 P	 =	 12V Electric/Air
	 Q	 =	 24V Electric/Air
	 W	=	 Cable
Assembly Arrangements
Assembly 6Assembly 3 Assembly 4 Assembly 5